

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 249 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 264 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 265 OF 2023

KSB Limited

.. Petitioner

Versus

Amit Trans Solutions (Nashik)

.. Respondent

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 3548 OF 2023

Stelmec Limited

.. Petitioner

Versus

Tritech Disconnectors (India) Pvt. Ltd.

.. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Narayan Sahu a/w. Mr. Yogesh Chawak, Mr. Anuj Athalye and Mr. Sanat Ragde i/by Legasis Partners for Petitioner in WP (St.) Nos.249 of 2023, 264 of 2023 and 265 of 2023.
- Ms. Sanaya Patel i/by Indus Law, Advocate for Petitioner in WP (St.) No.3548 of 2023.
- Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w. Mr. Sagar Kasar and Ayushi Tiwari i/by Mr. Sagar Kasar, Advocates for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2023.

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties.

2. In view of the Division Bench of this Court in the case of Shivaji Laxman Wadkar Vs. Election Returning Officer passed in Writ Petition (ST.) No.24 of 2021 and Writ Petition (ST.) No.23 of 2021, the present bunch of Writ Petitions be placed before the Division Bench / Appropriate Court.

3. Mr. Kirpekar, learned Advocate appearing for Respondents would submit that in view of this position the ad-interim order for stay of the proceedings before the Arbitrator may be reconsidered. However, the parties are at liberty to mention the same before the Division Bench and seek appropriate reliefs.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]