

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

Ksb LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Trans Soluation (nashik)RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5407 OF 2023

Stelmec LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Tritech Disconnectors (india) Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

Ksb LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Trans Solutions (nashik)RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

Ksb LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Trans Solutions (nashik)RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 5408 OF 2023

Amit Trans Soluation (nashik)PETITIONER

V/S

Ksb Ltd.RESPONDENT

Due to technical issue IA/3731/2023, IA/3726/2023 not shown.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 2nd August, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 18/10/2023. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)