



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

KSB Limited

...Petitioner.

Versus

Amit Trans Soluation (Nashik).

...Respondent.

*Mr. Narayan Sahu, Mr. Anuj Athalye and Mr. Aryaman Ghag i/b Legasis Partners
for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Aseem Naphade, Sagar Kasar, V. V. Krishnan, Sachin Patil, Rishab Tiwari for
the Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 13, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Petitions are already admitted. To come up for final hearing as per their own turn.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]