

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

Ksb LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Trans Solutions (nashik)RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

Ksb LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Trans Solutions (nashik)RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5407 OF 2023

Stelmec LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Tritech Disconnectors (india) Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

Ksb LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Trans Soluation (nashik)RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3731 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 5409 OF 2023

Amit Trans Solutions (nashik)PETITIONER

V/S

Ksb Ltd.RESPONDENT

- Adv. Narayan Sahu a/w Anuj Athalye, Aryaman Ghag i/by
Legasis Partners for Petitioner in WP/5409/2023,
WP/5408/2023 and WP/5406/2023.

- Adv. Raj Patel a/w Sourashubh Ghosh, Sanaya Patel, Aditya
Trivedi i/by Indus Law for Petitioner

- Adv. Aseem Naphade a/w Sagar Kasar, Vivekanand Krishnan,
Rishab Tiwari and Chaitali Bhogle i/by Sagar Kasar for
Respondent in WP/5409/2023, WP/5408/2023 and
WP/5406/2023.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 9th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2025 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)