

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

KSB Limited

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Amit Trans Soluation (Nashik)

.....Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3731 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3726 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

Amit Tans Soluation (Nashik)

.....Applicant

Vs.

KSB Limited

.....Respondent

Mr. Narayan Sahu a/w Mr. Anuj Athalye, Mr. Aryaman Ghag i/b
Legasis Partners for the petitioner

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. Sagar Kasar and Mr. Rishabh Tiwari
for the respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th JULY 2025

ORDER:

Not on board. Taken on the production board.

1. These petitions are already admitted. Hence, no orders.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]